Operating profit before depreciation,
amortization and impairment (EBITDA)

-58,228 -23,354 -158,940 -61,843 -120,658

Depreciation and write-downs -2,743 -1,923 -7,814 -5,580 -7,658

Operating profit (EBIT) -60,971 -25,277 -166,754 -67,423 -128,315

Other interest income and similar income items - 803 1,162 439 427

Interest expenses and similar expense items -40,501 -64  -58,297 -221 -5,541

Total financial items  -40,501 739  -57,135 218 -5,114

Profit/loss after financial items (EBT)  -101,472 -24,538  -223,889 -67,205 -133,430

Result*  -101,472 -24,538  -223,889 -67,205 -133,430

* As there are no other total results, the result for
the period corresponds to the total result.

Earnings per share, before and after dilution -3,0 -0,8 -6,9 -2,2 -4,3

No. of shares 33,943,003 30,799,426 33,943,003 30,799,426 30,799,426

Average No. of shares before dilution 33,943,003 30,799,426 32,445,523 30,799 426 30 799,426

Average No. of shares after dilution 35,421,494 32,335,766 33,924,013 32,335,766 32,335,766

 Re:NewCell AB (publ), Corp. Reg. No. 556885-6206

Condensed balance sheet

SEK k Note Sep 30 2022 Sep 302021 Dec 31 2021

ASSETS

Intangible fixed assets  9,734 2,137 4,359

Total intangible fixed assets  9,734 2,137 4,359

Assets under construction and advances
regarding tangible assets

3 1,140,610 261,839 420,773

Other tangible fixed assets  54,138 53,553 52,820

Total tangible fixed assets  1,194,748 315,391 473,593

Other long-term receivables   512 - -

Total financial assets  512 - -

Total fixed assets  1,204,994 317,529 477,952

Current assets

Inventory  136,284 5,438 7,088

Accounts receivables  3,608 1,095 1,611

Other current receivables  13,369 5,192 28,858

Prepaid expenses and accrued income  14,355 24,690 48,256

Total current receivables  167,616 36,414 85,813

Cash and bank balances

Cash and bank balances  263,384 425,841 551,368

Total current assets  431,000 462,255 637,181

TOTAL ASSETS  1,635,994 779,784 1,115,133

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Share capital  866 786 786

Share premium reserve  1,267,071 953,466 953,466

Profit or loss brought forward  -279,615 -153,807 -146,588

Result for the period and the year  -223,889 -67,205 -133,430

Total equity  764,433 733,240 674,235

 Re:NewCell AB (publ), Corp. Reg. No. 556885-6206

Long-term liabilities to credit institutions 4 701,103 2,917 291,762

Total long-term liabilities  701,103 2,917 291,762

Other liabilities to credit institutions 4 9,118 2,500 4,740

Accounts payable  96,833 22,759 125,648

Tax liabilities  1,140 576 737

Other current liabilities  3,667 1,785 2,044

Accrued expenses and prepaid income  59,698 16,008 15,967

Total current liabilities  170,458 43,627 149,136

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES  1,635,994 779,784 1,115,133

 Re:NewCell AB (publ), Corp. Reg. No. 556885-6206

Condensed change in equity
SEK k Share capital Share

premium-
Reserve

Profit or loss
brought
forward

Comprehensive
income for the

period

Total equity

Opening balance, Jan 1, 2021 786 953,466 -85,161 -68,722 800,369

Transfer of last year’s result - - -68,722 68,722 -

Employee options - - 77 - 77

Total income for the period - - - -67,205 -67,205

Closing balance, Sep 30, 2021 786 953,466 -153,806 -67,205 733,240

Opening balance, Nov 1, 2021 786 953,466 -153,806 -67,205 733,240

Share warrants - - 7,194 - 7,194

Employee options - - 25 - 25

Total income for the period - - - -66,225 -66,225

Closing balance, Dec 31, 2021 786 953,466 -146,588 -133,430 674,235

Opening balance, Jan 1, 2022 786 953,466 -146,588 -133,430 674,234

Transfer of last year’s result - - -133,430 133,430 -

New share issue 80 324,625 - - 324,705

New share issue costs - -11,020 - - -11,020

Share warrants - - 402 - 402

Total income for the period - - - -223,889 -223,889

Closing balance, Sep 30, 2022 866 1,267,070 -279,615 -223,889 764,433

 Re:NewCell AB (publ), Corp. Reg. No. 556885-6206

Condensed statement of cash flows
 Jul – Sep Jan - Sep Jan – Dec

SEK k 2022 2021 2022 2021 2021

Operating activities

Operating profit/loss before financial items -60,971 -25,277 -166,754 -67,423 -128,315

Interest paid* -242 -64 -379 -221 -299

Adjustments for items not included in cash flow:

Depreciation and write-downs 2,743 1,923 7,814 5,580 7,658

Employee options - 26 - 77 102

Cash flow from operating activities before
changes in working capital

-58,470 -23,393 -159,319 -61,987 -120,854